
U
ni

te
d 

St
at

es
 D

is
tr

ic
t C

ou
rt

Fo
r t

he
 N

or
th

er
n 

D
is

tri
ct

 o
f C

al
ifo

rn
ia

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

ORACLE AMERICA, INC.,

Plaintiff,

v.

GOOGLE INC.,

Defendant.
___________________________________/

No. C-10-03561-WHA  (DMR)

ORDER SETTING HEARING RE
PARTIES’ JULY 27, 2011 JOINT
DISCOVERY LETTER

 The Court is in receipt of the parties’ July 27, 2011 joint letter regarding their discovery

dispute.  The parties shall appear for a hearing regarding the dispute on August 1, 2011 at 9:30 a.m.

in Courtroom 2 at the U.S. District Court, 1301 Clay Street, Oakland, California 94612.  Following |

the hearing, the parties shall be prepared to spend whatever amount of time it takes meeting and

conferring at the courthouse to resolve the dispute.  

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Dated:  July 28, 2011

                                                           
                                                                               DONNA M. RYU

United States Magistrate Judge

Oracle America, Inc. v. Google Inc. Doc. 245

Dockets.Justia.com

http://dockets.justia.com/docket/california/candce/3:2010cv03561/231846/
http://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/candce/3:2010cv03561/231846/245/
http://dockets.justia.com/

