1		
2		
3		
4		
5		
6		
7		
8	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT	
9	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA	
10		
11	ORACLE AMERICA, INC.,	No. C-10-03561-WHA (DMR)
12	Plaintiff,	ORDER SETTING HEARING RE PARTIES' JULY 27, 2011 JOINT DISCOVERY LETTER
13	v.	DISCOVERY LETTER
14	GOOGLE INC.,	
15	Defendant.	
16		
17	The Court is in receipt of the pa	rties' July 27, 2011 joint letter regarding their discovery
18	dispute. The parties shall appear for a hearing regarding the dispute on August 1, 2011 at 9:30 a.m	
19	in Courtroom 2 at the U.S. District Court, 1301 Clay Street, Oakland, California 94612. Following	
20	the hearing, the parties shall be prepared to spend whatever amount of time it takes meeting and	
21	conferring at the courthouse to resolve the	he dispute.
22		
23	IT IS SO ORDERED.	
24		
25	Dated: July 28, 2011	Danne
26		DONNA M. RYU
27		United States Magistrate Judge
28		